Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/29/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Textiles, L.L.C.		112/19/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hanesbrands Inc.	
Street Address:	1000 East Hanes Mill Road	
City:	Winston-Salem	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27105	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2473621	NT
Registration Number:	2475739	EXPERIENCE: THE DIFFERENCE
Registration Number:	2546373	NT NATIONAL TEXTILES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900095937

Fax Number: (336)773-8473

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(336) 721-3747 Phone:

Email: trademarkswinston@wcsr.com

Correspondent Name: Randel S. Springer Address Line 1: One West Fourth Street

Address Line 2: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, PLLC Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 53085.0040.5

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003692 FRAME: 0459

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randel S. Springer
Signature:	/Randy Springer/
Date:	01/09/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Delaware Merger Certificate#page1.tif source=Delaware Merger Certificate#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003692 FRAME: 0460

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NATIONAL TEXTILES, L.L.C.", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "HANESBRANDS INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"HANESBRANDS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 5:18

O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

4478191 8100M

071343680

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Harriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6257591

DATE: 12-20-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003692 FRAME: 0461

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:18 PM 12/19/2007 FILED 05:18 PM 12/19/2007 SRV 071343680 - 2793082 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A FOREIGN CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the domestic limited liability company being merged is National Textiles, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company (the "Merging Company"), and the name of the foreign corporation with and into which the Merging Company is being merged is Hanesbrands Inc., a Maryland corporation (the "Surviving Company").
- 2. An agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each of the Surviving Company and the Merging Company.
- The name of the surviving foreign corporation is Hanesbrands Inc.
- The agreement of merger is on file at a place of business of the Surviving Company and the address thereof is 1000 East Hanes Mill Road, Winston-Salem, NC 27105.
- A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any member of the Merging Company.
- 6. The Surviving Company agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit, or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of the Merging Company, and the Surviving Company irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit, or proceeding. The address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed to by the Secretary of State is: Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, DE 19808.
- The merger described in this Certificate of Merger will be effective as of 11:59 p.m. on December 29, 2007.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer on December 19, 2007.

To m

Name: Joia M. Johnson

Title: Executive Vice President, General Counsel

and Corporate Secretary

WCSR 3783702v3

RECORDED: 01/09/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003692 FRAME: 0462